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2023 WOMEN’S NATIONAL TEAM
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PLAYERS
# LAST FIRST POS B/T DOB HOMETOWN
1 Greenwood Beth C/UTIL R/R 10/19/99 Amherst, N.H.
2 Martinez Alana INF/OF R/R 7/8/06 Cooper City, Fla.
5 Baum Jamie RHP/UTIL L/R 4/16/03 Los Altos, Calif.
6 Studer London INF/LHP L/L 6/30/06 Blacklick, Ohio
8 Schaber Remi INF/RHP R/R 10/8/03 Cordova, Tenn.
9 Eckert Niki LHP/OF L/L 1/16/03 Englewood, N.J.
9 Kimbrell Anna C R/R 10/4/90 Fort Mill, S.C.
12 Benites Denae C/UTIL L/L 9/10/01 Las Vegas, Nev.
13 Meidlinger Meggie RHP/INF R/R 11/9/87 Sterling, Va.
14 Whitmore Kelsie OF/RHP S/R 7/5/98 Temecula, Calif.
15 Gortarez Jade INF/RHP R/R 7/8/98 Riverside, Calif.
16 Hugo Alex IF/OF R/R 4/19/94 Olathe, Kan.
16 Ryan Naomi LHP/INF S/L 6/7/07 North Chesterfield, Va.
18 Perez Valerie INF/UTIL R/R 8/12/91 Corpus Christi, Texas
19 Pichardo Olivia RHP/OF L/R 2/26/04 Forest Hills, N.Y.
21 Berger Elise RHP/INF R/R 8/2/05 Shelburne, Vt.
21 Lansdell Ashton INF/RHP R/R 2/22/01 Marietta, Ga.
25 Edwards Sarah INF/LHP L/L 6/26/96 Bay Shore, N.Y.
27 Lahners Kylee INF R/R 2/2/93 Laguna Hills, Calif.
28 Albayati Jillian RHP/INF R/R 5/3/04 Anaheim, Calif.
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28 Albayati Jillian RHP/INF R/R 5/3/04 Anaheim, Calif.
5 Baum Jamie RHP/UTIL L/R 4/16/03 Los Altos, Calif.
12 Benites Denae C/UTIL L/L 9/10/01 Las Vegas, Nev.
21 Berger Elise RHP/INF R/R 8/2/05 Shelburne, Vt.
9 Eckert Niki LHP/OF L/L 1/16/03 Englewood, N.J.
25 Edwards Sarah INF/LHP L/L 6/26/96 Bay Shore, N.Y.
15 Gortarez Jade INF/RHP R/R 7/8/98 Riverside, Calif.
1 Greenwood Beth C/UTIL R/R 10/19/99 Amherst, N.H.
16 Hugo Alex IF/OF R/R 4/19/94 Olathe, Kan.
9 Kimbrell Anna C R/R 10/4/90 Fort Mill, S.C.
27 Lahners Kylee INF R/R 2/2/93 Laguna Hills, Calif.
21 Lansdell Ashton INF/RHP R/R 2/22/01 Marietta, Ga.
2 Martinez Alana INF/OF R/R 7/8/06 Cooper City, Fla.
13 Meidlinger Meggie RHP/INF R/R 11/9/87 Sterling, Va.
18 Perez Valerie INF/UTIL R/R 8/12/91 Corpus Christi, Texas
19 Pichardo Olivia RHP/OF L/R 2/26/04 Forest Hills, N.Y.
16 Ryan Naomi LHP/INF S/L 6/7/07 North Chesterfield, Va.
8 Schaber Remi INF/RHP R/R 10/8/03 Cordova, Tenn.
6 Studer London INF/LHP L/L 6/30/06 Blacklick, Ohio
14 Whitmore Kelsie OF/RHP S/R 7/5/98 Temecula, Calif.


